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Newsletter No. 7 

The children in reception and Key Stage 1 each had a turn at using the flint and steel to 

light a fire– everyone managed to successfully light their fire!  

Tonacliffe Online Safety hub:  https://tonacliffe.onlinesafetyhub.uk/ 

On Tuesday 7th October, Tonacliffe participat-

ed in the first Funda football competition held 

at Britannia Primary School. 

Poppy earned the player of the match award 

and the whole team played well, supported 

one another and represented our school bril-

liantly. 

We won our first match and lost our second, 

but maintained our sportsmanship through-

out. Well done everyone! 

We would like to thank everyone who donated items to 

our ‘Bring a Tin’ day on Tuesday 7th October. 

The goods have been sent onto the Lighthouse Community 

Foodshare. 

Some volunteers from the Lighthouse will be coming into 

school in a few weeks to thank the children and share with 

them the importance of their work. 





Nursery:                    Bertie H. 

Green Class:          Reuben T-R. 

Pink Class:           Violet O. 

White Class:                 Hallie-Mae G. 

Red Class:           Albie L. 

Yellow Class:          Charlie M. 

Orange Class :         Archie L. 

Lime Class:           Frankie C. 

Turquoise Class:           Erin H. 

Gold Class:            Ellie C. 

Purple Class:           Lottie H. 

                            

Ash: 341 

Oak: 288 

Hazel: 319 

Willow: 352 

Well done 

to the Willow Team who are this 

week’s winners! 

  

  
 

 

Evelyn R 

For being kind and  

supporting another child 

during maths. 

We aim for at least 97% attendance each week; 

here are the attendance figures  for last week: 

                                         Yellow Class:           95.7% 

Green Class:    97.1%           Orange Class:          99% 

Pink Class:   96.7%            Lime Class:              97.9% 

White Class:   89.7%           Turquoise Class:      98.4% 

Red Class:  98%              Gold Class:              95.9% 

                                                Purple Class:           96.6% 

Our overall school attendance figure for week  

ending   

 Friday 3rd October is  95.7% 



           Termly dates: 

Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

 

Monday 13th October: Year 1 phonics screening check parents’ workshop– 2:30pm or 4pm. 

Monday 13th October: Lime Class river trip. 

 

Tuesday 14th October: Parents’ Evening (Not Yellow or Turquoise Classes)- 3:45-6:15pm. 

Tuesday 14th October: White Class parents’ assembly– 9am. 

Tuesday 14th October: School Health Drop-in Session– 3:30-4:30pm– parents welcome. 

 

Wednesday 15th October: Parents’ Evening—3:45-6:15pm. 

 

Thursday 16th October: Yellow and Turquoise Class’ Parents’ Evening 3:45-6:15pm. 

 

Friday 17th October: Flu vaccinations—whole school. 

 

Tuesday 21st October: Orange Class rivers trip. 

 

Wednesday 22nd October: Pumpkin lanterns to be brought into school for competition. 

 

Thursday 23rd October: Non-uniform day. 

Thursday 23rd October: Autumn Disco– Reception– Year 3– 3:45-5pm. Years 4-6—5:15-6:30pm. 

 

Friday 24th October: Last day of Autumn 1. 

 

Monday 3rd November: School reopens for Autumn 2. 



Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 
Tuesday 4th November: Gold Class swimming begins. 
Tuesday 4th November: Turquoise Class library visit. 
 
Tuesday 11th November: Years 5 & 6 choir cenotaph trip. 
 
Thursday 13th November: Nursery/Reception/KS1 maths parents’ workshop– 2:30pm. 
 
Friday 14th November: Fill a cup non uniform day. 
 
Monday 17th November: Years 3 & 4 multiplication check parents’ workshop—4pm. 
 
Tuesday 18th November: Red Class parents’  assembly—9am. 
 
Friday 21st November: Bring chocolate non uniform day. 
Friday 21st November: Gold Class library visit. 
 
Tuesday 25th November: Turquoise Class parents’ assembly—9am. 
Tuesday 25th November: White Class library visit. 
 
Thursday 27th November: Purple Class library visit. 
 
Friday 28th November: Bring chocolate non uniform day. 
Friday 28th November: Christmas Fair– 5-7pm. 
 
Tuesday 2nd December: Lime Class library visit. 
 
Tuesday 9th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas Nativity—4pm prompt—parents wel-
come. 
 
Wednesday 10th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas Nativity—2pm prompt—parents 
welcome. 
 
Thursday 11th December: Years 5 & 6 panto. Leaving school at 9am prompt. 
 
Friday 12th December : Years 3 & 4 panto. Leaving school at 9am prompt. 
 
Tuesday 16th December: Christmas Dinner day. 
Tuesday 16th December: Christmas Jumper day. 
 
Thursday 18th December: Key Stage 2 Christmas party day. 
Thursday 18th December: Christmas sing-a-long—2pm prompt. 
 
Friday 19th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas party day. 
Friday 19th December: FFoT pantomime at school. 
Friday 19th December: Last day of Autumn 2. 




